E L E K T R O M O T O R E N
Gegründet in der Schweiz         Founded in Switzerland
Variable Frequency Drives
We design to align
BOSCH REXROTH VFD CATALOGUEBOSCH REXROTH VFD CATALOGUE
Variable Frequency Drives
and ABC Group
ABC Group is an innovation network of European

commissioning
 ▶ Degree of protection: IP20
Type code
EFC3610-0K40-1P2-M D A-7P-NNNN-NNNN
Version
NN = Without
Display
NN = Without (dust cover)
7P = 7-segment LED display
Degree of protection
A = IP20
EMC protection category
D = Class C3 – industrial environment
Available options and technical specifications: see product documentation (project planning instructions in the media directory: www.boschrexroth.com/mediadirectory)
Motor control
EFC3610 = V/f control
Continuous power
E.g. 0K40 = 0.4 kW
Power supply
1P2  = 1 x AC 200 … 240 V
3P4  = 3 x AC 380 … 480 V
Fieldbus interface
M  = Modbus RTU
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060
198 Drive components | Frequency converters
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060 www.boschrexroth.com/automation
4
D
ri
ve
 c
om
po
ne
nt
s
Functions
Type EFC3610
Closed-loop control V/f
Switching frequency (PWM) Configurable in 1 kHz steps kHz 1 ... 15
Start-up torque At 1.5 Hz (V/f) max. % 100
At 3 Hz (V/f) max. % 150
Frequency resolution Analog 1/1 000 of the maximum output frequency
Digital Hz 0.01
Frequency setting accuracy Analog % ±0.1
Digital % ±0.01
V/f curve Freely definable
Linear
Square
Ramps For acceleration and braking Linear
S curve
DC brake Activation frequency Hz 0 ... 50
Braking time s 0 ... 10
Automatic PWM frequency adjustment Load-dependent adaptation of the PWM

B1B2
Power data 1 Dimensions
Type Heavy duty operation Normal duty operation A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 ØD Mass
Rated
power
Continuous
rated
current
Nominal
power
Continuous
rated
current
Prated Irated Prated Irated m
kW A kW A mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
EFC3610-0K40-1P2 0.40 2.4 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC3610-0K75-1P2 0.75 4.1 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC3610-1K50-1P2 1.50 7.3 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC3610-2K20-1P2 2.20 10.1 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC3610-0K40-3P4 0.40 1.3 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC3610-0K75-3P4 0.75 2.3 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC3610-1K50-3P4 1.50 4.0 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC3610-2K20-3P4 2.20 5.6 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC3610-3K00-3P4 3.00 7.4 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC3610-4K00-3P4 4.00 9.7 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC3610-5K50-3P4 5.50 12.7 7.5 16.8 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 3.9
EFC3610-7K50-3P4 7.50 16.8 11.0 24.3 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 4.3
EFC3610-11K0-3P4 11.00 24.3 15.0 32.4 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 5.7
EFC3610-15K0-3P4 15.00 32.4 18.5 39.2 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 6.4
EFC3610-18K5-3P4 18.00 39.2 22.0 45.0 165 140 315 300 243 233 6.5 8.0
EFC3610-22K0-3P4 22.00 45.0 30.0 60.8 165 140 315 300 241 233 6.5 8.5
∎ For more information, please visit: www.boschrexroth.com/cat-efc3610
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060
200 Drive components | Frequency converters
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060 www.boschrexroth.com/automation

Frequency converters
EFC5610
Type code
EFC5610-0K40-1P2-M D A-7P-NNNN-L1NN
Version
NN = Without
L1 = Start lockout
Display
NN = Without (dust cover)
7P = 7-segment LED display
Degree of protection
A = IP20
B = IP20 Cold Plate
EMC protection category
D = Class C3 – industrial environment
Available options and technical specifications: see product documentation (project planning instructions in the media directory: www.boschrexroth.com/mediadirectory)
Motor control
EFC5610 = V/f, SVC and FOC control
Continuous power
E.g. 0K40 = 0.4 kW
Power supply
1P2  = 1 x AC 200 … 240 V
3P4  = 3 x AC 380 … 480 V
Fieldbus interface
M  = Modbus RTU
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060
202 Drive components | Frequency converters
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060 www.boschrexroth.com/automation
4
D
ri
ve
 c
om
po
ne
nt
s
Functions
Type EFC5610
Closed-loop control V/f
SVC (sensorless vector control)
FOC (field-oriented control)
Switching frequency (PWM) Configurable in 1 kHz steps kHz 1 ... 15
1 ... 12 (for variants EFC5610-110K to 160K)
Start-up torque At 1.5 Hz (V/f) max. % 100
At 3 Hz (V/f) max. % 150
At 0.5 Hz (SVC) max. % 200
At 0 Hz (FOC) max. % 200
Frequency resolution Analog 1/1 000 of the maximum output frequency
Digital Hz 0.01
Frequency setting accuracy Analog % ±0.1
Digital % ±0.01
V/f curve Freely definable
Linear
Square
Ramps For acceleration and braking Linear
S curve
DC brake Activation frequency Hz 0 ... 50
Braking time s 0 ... 10
Automatic PWM frequency adjustment Load-dependent adaptation of the
PWM frequency
Integrated control Integrated step-by-step switch
Controller PID

C2
Power data 1 Dimensions
Type Heavy duty operation Normal duty operation A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 ØD Mass
Rated
power
Continuous
rated
current
Nominal
power
Continuous
rated
current
Prated Irated Prated Irated m
kW A kW A mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
EFC5610-0K40-1P2 0.40 2.4 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC5610-0K75-1P2 0.75 4.1 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC5610-1K50-1P2 1.50 7.3 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC5610-2K20-1P2 2.20 10.1 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC5610-0K40-3P2 0.40 2.4 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC5610-0K75-3P2 0.75 4.1 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC5610-1K50-3P2 1.50 7.3 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC5610-2K20-3P2 2.20 10.1 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC5610-3K00-3P2 3.00 13.4 – – 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 3.9
EFC5610-4K00-3P2 4.00 17.5 – – 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 4.3
EFC5610-5K50-3P2 5.50 23.4 – – 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 5.7
EFC5610-7K50-3P2 7.50 31.1 – – 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 6.4
EFC5610-11K0-3P2 11.00 44.9 – – 165 140 315 300 241 233 6.5 8.5
EFC5610-0K40-3P4 0.40 1.3 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC5610-0K75-3P4 0.75 2.3 – – 95 66 166 156 167 159 4.5 1.5
EFC5610-1K50-3P4 1.50 4.0 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC5610-2K20-3P4 2.20 5.6 – – 95 66 206 196 170 162 4.5 1.9
EFC5610-3K00-3P4 3.00 7.4 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC5610-4K00-3P4 4.00 9.7 – – 120 80 231 221 175 167 4.5 2.6
EFC5610-5K50-3P4 5.50 12.7 7.5 16.8 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 3.9
EFC5610-7K50-3P4 7.50 16.8 11.0 24.3 130 106 243 228 233 225 6.5 4.3
EFC5610-11K0-3P4 11.00 24.3 15.0 32.4 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 5.7
EFC5610-15K0-3P4 15.00 32.4 18.5 39.2 150 125 283 265 233 225 6.5 6.4
EFC5610-18K5-3P4 18.50 39.2 22.0 45.0 165 140 315 300 241 233 6.5 8.0
EFC5610-22K0-3P4 22.00 45.0 30.0 60.8 165 140 315 300 241 233 6.5 8.5
EFC5610-30K0-3P4 30.00 60.8 37.0 73.7 250 200 510 492 272 264 7.0 27.5
EFC5610-37K0-3P4 37.00 73.7 45.0 89.1 250 200 510 492 272 264 7.0 29.5
EFC5610-45K0-3P4 45.00 89.0 55.0 108.0 265 200 585 555 325 317 11.0 39.0
EFC5610-55K0-3P4 55.00 108.0 75.0 147.0 265 200 585 555 325 317 11.0 42.0
EFC5610-75K0-3P4 75.00 147.0 90.0 176.0 325 200 760 727 342 334 11.0 54.0
EFC5610-90K0-3P4 90.00 176.0 110.0 212.0 325 200 760 727 342 334 11.0 61.0
EFC5610-110K-3P4 110.00 212.0 132.0 253.0 385 250 923 893 350 342 11.0 71.7
EFC5610-132K-3P4 132.00 253.0 160.0 303.0 385 250 923 893 350 342 11.0 76.6
EFC5610-160K-3P4 160.00 303.0 200.0 380.0 480 400 1 030 995 360 352 13.0 108.0
∎ For more information, please visit: www.boschrexroth.com/cat-efc5610
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060
204 Drive components | Frequency converters
Service hotline: +49 9352 405060 www.boschrexroth.com/automation